UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS 2010-2011 FALL/WINTER SESSION ARTS & SCIENCE - TRINITY COLLEGE

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Contents:

Arts, Science, Business Programs

Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall/Winter Session
and

enrolled in a program fee Degree POSt

- 2. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
- Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
 U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall/Winter Session and

enrolled in a course fee Degree POSt

- Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
 Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
 admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
 U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
 in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session
 and
 enrolled in a program fee Degree POSt
- Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
 Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
 admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
 U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
 in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

 and

enrolled in a course fee Degree POSt

- Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
 Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
 U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer or 2008-09 Fall/Winter Session
- Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
 Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
 U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer or 2007-08 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier
- Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
- 8. Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology

Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

- 9. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall/Winter Session
- 10. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session
- 11. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session
- 12. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
 Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
 admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
 U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
 in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Arts, Science, Business Programs

Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall/Winter Session

and

enrolled in a program fee Degree POSt

Domestic	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/Winter - FT	\$23,478.00	\$1,376.48	\$25,574.48
Fall/Winter - PT	\$23,478.00	\$560.60	\$24,758.60

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall/Winter Session
and

enrolled in a course fee Degree POSt

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,347.80	\$560.60	\$3,628.40
1.0	\$4,695.60	\$560.60	\$5,976.20
1.5	\$7,043.40	\$560.60	\$8,324.00
2.0	\$9,391.20	\$560.60	\$10,671.80
2.5	\$11,739.00	\$560.60	\$13,019.60
3.0	\$14,086.80	\$1,376.48	\$16,183.28
3.5	\$16,434.60	\$1,376.48	\$18,531.08
4.0	\$18,782.40	\$1,376.48	\$20,878.88
4.5	\$21,130.20	\$1,376.48	\$23,226.68
5.0	\$23,478.00	\$1,376.48	\$25,574.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

 $[\]ensuremath{^{**}}\textsc{Total}$ includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session and

enrolled in a program fee Degree POSt

Domestic	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter - FT	\$22,411.00	,	\$24,507.48
Fall/Winter - PT	\$22,411.00	\$560.60	\$23,691.60

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce,
Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and
admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science,
U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

and enrolled in a course fee Degree POSt

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,241.10	\$560.60	\$3,521.70
1.0	\$4,482.20	\$560.60	\$5,762.80
1.5	\$6,723.30	\$560.60	\$8,003.90
2.0	\$8,964.40	\$560.60	\$10,245.00
2.5	\$11,205.50	\$560.60	\$12,486.10
3.0	\$13,446.60	\$1,376.48	\$15,543.08
3.5	\$15,687.70	\$1,376.48	\$17,784.18
4.0	\$17,928.80	\$1,376.48	\$20,025.28
4.5	\$20,169.90	\$1,376.48	\$22,266.38
5.0	\$22,411.00	\$1,376.48	\$24,507.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

5. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

in the 2008 Summer or 2008-09 Fall/Winter Session

in the 2000 Cammer of 2000 to Fally Whiter Coccion			
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,139.30	\$560.60	\$3,419.90
1.0	\$4,278.60	\$560.60	\$5,559.20
1.5	\$6,417.90	\$560.60	\$7,698.50
2.0	\$8,557.20	\$560.60	\$9,837.80
2.5	\$10,696.50	\$560.60	\$11,977.10
3.0	\$12,835.80	\$1,376.48	\$14,932.28
3.5	\$14,975.10	\$1,376.48	\$17,071.58
4.0	\$17,114.40	\$1,376.48	\$19,210.88
4.5	\$19,253.70	\$1,376.48	\$21,350.18
5.0	\$21,393.00	\$1,376.48	\$23,489.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

6. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

in the 2007 Summer or 2007-08 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,042.00	\$560.60	\$3,322.60
1.0	\$4,084.00	\$560.60	\$5,364.60
1.5	\$6,126.00	\$560.60	\$7,406.60
2.0	\$8,168.00	\$560.60	\$9,448.60
2.5	\$10,210.00	\$560.60	\$11,490.60
3.0	\$12,252.00	\$1,376.48	\$14,348.48
3.5	\$14,294.00	\$1,376.48	\$16,390.48
4.0	\$16,336.00	\$1,376.48	\$18,432.48
4.5	\$18,378.00	\$1,376.48	\$20,474.48
5.0	\$20.420.00	\$1.376.48	\$22,516,48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

7. Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

Program Fee - Full-time students

International	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/Winter	\$26,255.00	\$1,376.48	\$28,351.48

Course Fee - Part-time students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,625.50	\$560.60	\$3,906.10
1.0	\$5,251.00	\$560.60	\$6,531.60
1.5	\$7,876.50	\$560.60	\$9,157.10
2.0	\$10,502.00	\$560.60	\$11,782.60
2.5	\$13,127.50	\$560.60	\$14,408.10

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

8. Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology

Program Fee - Full-time students

International	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter	\$22,973.00	\$1,376.48	\$25,069.48

Course Fee - Part-time students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,297.30	\$560.60	\$3,577.90
1.0	\$4,594.60	\$560.60	\$5,875.20
1.5	\$6,891.90	\$560.60	\$8,172.50
2.0	\$9,189.20	\$560.60	\$10,469.80
2.5	\$11,486.50	\$560.60	\$12,767.10

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

 $^{^{\}star\star}\text{Total}$ includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

9. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

Domestic	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
Fall/Winter	\$23,478.00	\$1,389.48	\$25,587.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

10. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

Domestic	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
Fall/Winter	\$22,411.00	\$1,389.48	\$24,520.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

11. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

Domestic	Academic	Incidental &	Total
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/Winter	\$21,393.00	\$1,389.48	\$23,502.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

12. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students

Domestic	Academic	Incidental &	Total
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/Winter	\$20,420.00	\$1,389.48	\$22,529.48

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

CTEP Field Placement/Professional Support fees

Year 1	\$50.00 per session
Years 2 & 3	\$125.00 per session
Years 4 & 5	\$275.00 per session

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section International Students for details

^{*}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{*}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{*}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.